



September 22, 2021

Company name: WORLD HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Representative: Eikichi Iida, Chairman and President
Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section

Stock code: 2429

Contact: Shigeru Nakano, Director, Business

Management Division Manager

Tel: +81-92-474-0555

Application Submitted for Prime Market Listing

On July 9, 2021, World Holdings Co., Ltd. received from the Tokyo Stock Exchange the results of the preliminary assessment concerning compliance with the listing standards of new market segments. This assessment confirmed the compliance of World Holdings with the listing requirements of the new Prime Market.

Due to this confirmation, World Holdings submitted a market selection application today to the Tokyo Stock Exchange for a Prime Market listing.

The Tokyo Stock Exchange plans to begin using new market categories on April 4, 2022.